09-13-1999

REC

09-21-1999



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #66

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	1148995
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Fragem	arks: Frease record and anached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Multi Core Aerators Limited 6 Chestnut End, Boston Spa Wetherby, West Yorkshire LS23 6EY England Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State England Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \$\mathbb{Q}\$ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Toro Company Internal Address: 8111 Lyndale Avenue South City: Bloomington State: MN ZIP:55420 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Delaware ☐ D
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/536,044 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional num	bers attached? 🖸 Yes 🖏 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Lawrence D. Mandel Internal Address: KIAUBER & JACKSON 411 Hackensack Avenue	KN Enclosed
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601 Street Address: 411 Hackensack Avenue	8. Deposit account number: if necessary 11-1153
City: <u>Hackensack</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: 0760	
720 / 1000 HTUOTS 00000272 75535044 DO N	IOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. Lawrence D. Mandel	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of September 10, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date
tom nomes or bages in	Andrew A contract and



09-13-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #66

2347-3-001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MULTI CORE AERATORS LIMITED, an England Corporation having a principal place of business at 6 Chestnut End, Boston Spa, Wetherby, West Yorkshire LS23 6EY, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of certain United States Trademark Applications (hereinafter the "Applications"), and of the Trademarks of said Applications and the goodwill associated therewith, identified as follows below:

TRADEMARK U.S. APP. NO. DATE OF FILING

MULTI CORE 75/536,044 August 13, 1998

WHEREAS, THE TORO COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 8111 Lyndale Avenue South, Bloomington, Minnesota 55420-1196, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE" desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in, and to the Trademarks, the Applications, and to the trade identification and goodwill symbolized thereby, as the successor to that portion of the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR to which the Trademarks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Applications and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the Trademark Applications, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001961 FRAME: 0047

assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Agreement had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, and the right to sue for damages and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, execute or have executed any and all other acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or expedient in order to protect, and vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and the Federal Trademark Applications presently pending thereon and listed above.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be duly executed this 20° day of August, 1999.

MULTI CORE AERATORS LIMITED

By:	lan	widet
-		7

Name: IAN WARRINGTON

Title: NARCTOK

) SS:

On this day of house, 1999, before me personally appeared AN WASHATON to me known, and known tome to be the MANAGON of MULTI CORE AERATORS LIMITED, the ASSIGNOR above named and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the said ASSIGNOR and pursuant to the authority duly received.

NICHOLAS RALPH DYSON LL.B. NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC
63 ST. JAMES STREET
WETHERBY
) WEST YORKSHIRE - ENGLAND
MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE AND DOES NOT EXPIRE

NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 09/13/1999

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 001961 FRAME: 0048